RECC	09-28-1998	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Commiss		d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100840070 2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)
Sonix Technologies, Inc.	Name:	Sonic Innovations, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? of 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes &No Interna	I Address:
¥ Assignment □ Merger	r Street	Address: 5330 South 900 East,
Security Agreement	of Name	Suite 240
a Other	City: §	alt Lake CityState: CA ZIP: 84117
Execution Date: September 11, 19	998 Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ¾ No
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together.		ne execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/272,927	I B. Pate I I	ont No.(s) 5,500,902
	nai numbers attached? 🛚 Yes 🧏	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: 1
3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u>	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
•		
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u>	X 5	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u>	Xi !	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u>	Xi !	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> Internal Address:	8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account number:
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 640640</u>	8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account number:
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 640640</u> City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9516</u>	8. Deposit 64-0640 (Attach	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 04-0025 duplicate copy of this age if paying by deposit account)
Name: <u>D'Alessandro & Ritchie</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 640640</u> City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9516</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	8. Deposit 64-0640 (Attach	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Account number: 04-0025 duplicate copy of this age if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sonix Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 5330 South 900 East, Suite 240, Salt Lake City, Utah 84117, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "Hearing Aid Device Incorporating Signal Processing Techniques" for which United States Letters Patent No. 5,500,902 issued on March 19, 1996.

WHEREAS, Sonic Innovations, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 5330 South 900 East, Suite 240, Salt Lake City, Utah 84117, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sonix Technologies, Inc., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sonic Innovations, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Sonic Innovations, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS N	MY HAND at	SALT LAKE	CITY	, Utah, this	//_ day of
<u>55PTEMBER</u> , 1998	.				

Greg Koskowich

Vice Rresident, Engineering Sonix Technologies, Inc.

STATE OF UTAH

day of Stilling in 1998, before me, DOWNA , a Notary Public, personally appeared Greg Koskowich, personally known to me (or proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0589

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/24/1998